t
u
prd
Lig
Af}
\
g0
iy
™
il
o
A
Y

o
o W
Ne
THIRD AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE AND AGREEMENT o 2R
OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 3 0 g o
or s LB
DANIEL OAK MOUNTAIN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP A %u £ i
A

N E

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE AND AGREEMENT ORjp o=

LIMITED PARTNERSHIP (this "Third Amendment") is made and entereggﬂ i

into as of the Jlst day of December, 1992 by and among DANIEL REALTY.r *°

INVESTMENT CORDORATION - OAK MOUNTAIN, an Alabama corporation, ™
DANIEL U.S. PROPERTIES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a Virginia limited

partnership ("DUSPLP"), and DANIEL U.S. PROPERTIES LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP II, an Alabama limited partnership ("DUSPLP II").

. . [ - T o s ae— . . ——
e T ST 1 T ey X g e oth G Bt S o e A L Sl e el
I A e D o B -.:Et-’:‘-?f".?&u L i e S o S £ N B e T T A e R LT

RECITALS:

2 SETyE L
T Fp =
i Ve UL, " e

Daniel Oak Mountain Limited Partnership (the
"Partnership") was formed as an Alabama limited partnership
pursuant to Certificate and Agreement of Limited Partnership dated ;
as of September 22, 1989 and recorded in Book 039, Page 873 1in the §
Office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama, which has :
been amended pursuant to the First Amendment to Certificate of
Limited Partnership dated as of October 1, 1991 and recorded in :
Book 045, Page 220 in said Probate office and the Second Amendment ]
to Certificate of Limited Partnership dated as of December 1, 19932 :
and recorded as Instrument No. 1992-3li28in said Probate Office
(collectively the "Partnership Agreement"). DUSPLP has distributed
to its partners all of the right, title and interest of DUSPLP as :
a limited partner in the Partnership and the partners of DUSPLP ;
have contemporaneously herewith contributed their respective
interests as a limited partner in the Partnership to DUSPLP II. AS
a result of the foregoing, DUSPLP II will succeed to all of the
right, title and interest of DUSPLP as a limited partner in the
Partnership and DUSPLP shall withdraw as a limited partner in the
Partnership.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, the
mutual covenants and agreements hereinafter set forth and other
; good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
¥ which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

1. Name. The name of the Partnership is Daniel Oak
Mountain Limited Partnership.

2. Date of Filing of Original Certificate of Limited
Partnership and First and Second Amendments Thereto. The original

Certificate and Agreement of Limited Partnership of Daniel Oak
Mountain Limited Partnership dated September 22, 1989 (the
"pPartnership Certificate") was recorded on September 22, 1989 1n
Book 039, Page 873 in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby
County, Alabama. The First Amendment to the Partnership




T et et e W e e S gt Ty e R
A AT L e e A SR A P A el et T DR e el

. - . " " -
- .. - . o S -
o [P . - - i 0
A Al nen s Llof loens, ol .

p) IR
. 3
Ly

Certificate dated October 1, 1991 was recorded on October 4, 1991
in Book 045, Page 220 in the Office of the Judge of Probate of
Shelby County, Alabama. The Second Amendment to the Partnership
Certificate dated December 1, 1992 was recorded on December _ ,
1992 as Instrument No. 1992-_  in the Ooffice of the Judge of
probate of Shelby County, Alabama.

3. withdrawal of DUSPLP and Admission of DUSPLP II.
DUSPLP II hereby succeeds to the interests of DUSPLP as limited
partner of the Partnership. DUSPLP IT is hereby admitted as a
Limited Partner of the Partnership and DUSPLP hereby withdraws as
a limited partner of the Partnership. From and after the date
hereof, all references to DUSPLP in the Partnership Agreement shall
be deemed references to DUSPLP II. DUSPLP 11, by execution of this
second Amendment, agrees to be bound by and observe all the terms
and provisions of the Partnership Agreement, as amended.

4. Partners. DUSPLP II hereby succeeds to the interest
of DUSPLP and thus, DUSPLP II's aggregate capital contribution to
the Partnership is $5,009,900. Paragraph 4 of the Partnership
Agreement is hereby amended by substituting in lieu thereof the
following as and for the capital contributed by and the address of

4

Daniel U.S. Properties Limited Partnership II:

ILimited Partner: *

Capital
Name Address Contribution
Daniel U.S. Properties Meadow Broock Corporate Park $5,009,900

Limited Partnership II, an 1200 Corporate Drive
Alabama limited partnership Birmingham, Alabama 35242

5. Full Force and Effect. Except as expressly modified
and amended herein, all of the terms and provisions of the
Partnership Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have subscribed and
sworn to this Second Amendment to Certificate and Agreement of
Limited Partnership as of the day and year first above written.

GENERAL PARTNER:

DANTEL REALTY INVESTMENT
CORPORATION - OAK MOUNTAIN,
an Alabama corporation

i

Its: a2 LAV :f- A

]
-

el

-----

Pl
~



Ly Lk o e AR e e T e e T P e B T T L T e e

- 'F._‘I"\-'.-:.-

P T

WITHEDRAWING LIMITED PARTNER:

DANIEL U.8. PROPERTIES
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,
a Virginia limited Partnershlp

By: DANIEL REALTY INVESTMENT
CORPORATION, a Virginia corporation,
its General Partner

AN O

ItS - Ee < -AQ{T\'

LIMITED PARTNER:

DANIEL U.8. PROPERTIES
LIMITED PARTRERSHIP II, an Alabama
Limited Partnership

By: DANIEL REALTY INVESTMENT
CORPORATION, a Virginia corporation,
its General Partner |

‘{;‘ﬁ

AL
M b =

el S .
L Tl M N L

RO

R e R P v D

FapaerTe

TR S

R .
A R T ke P

TR i

o VLTI T L T

amn e WL Tt o P T g tLgR R

RIS P PR L oLl )



R . - -t -
B T VS DAY S PR BT Sy S
e D e S e £ g I e

- .
Padra 27

FUCINEE SRt _-' T
B T A T E I S L L CE M
e it e i i B U i it Tk

. ";-.l,., +,
L h

STATE OF ALABAMA )
SHELBY COUNTY )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for saild

in said state, hereby certify that
ﬁﬁ‘é’;iy'name as _ & \li¢e 'Puﬁam;: of DANTEL, REALTY INVESTMENT

ORATION - OAK MOUNTAIN, an Alabama corporation, 18 signed to
Egl;P foregoing instrument, and whc_» is known to me, ackncw}lfedgg?l
before me on this day that, being informed of the con?ents o Sild
instrument, he, as such officer and with full authority, executﬁ
the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date for and as e
act of such corporation.

Given under my hand and official seal, this the 3[5" day
of Extﬁmbc[ ] ; 1992.

Notary Public | l
My Commission Expires: Z,th ‘4?7'

STATE OF ALABAMA )

SHELBY COUNTY )

: : , : 4

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public 1n anq for sal

' ' hereby certify that harles Td;_\c:f
ﬁﬁﬁgiy'niﬁfaii Statge;;gmf ) ycf DATE‘EE REALTY INVESTMExg
CORPORATION, a Virginia Corporation, as General Partner of DANI L
U.S. PROPERTIES LIM1TED PARTNERSH}P, - a virgilnia lelt»:::a
Partnership, is signed to the foregolng 1nst_.rument, and wl;o 1is
known to me, acknowledged before me oOn this day that, eing
informed of the contents of said instrument, he, as such officer
and with full authority, executed the sanme voluntarily on the day
the same bears date for and as the act'af such corporation 1n 1its
capacity as General Partner as aforesaid.

Given under my hand and official seal, this the 3lst day

of —bec:.f...n\gw , 1992.
Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 42,(,!5]4

g
6N
g
."‘ '
T
T,:
et
T
B o l!_
L
e
oS
e
T
[
E-H
A .
A
P
i b
Py
AN
¥
=L
i
25
J‘ .
T
o™
N -:-.,'
.t 1 :
‘—5‘:
o
-“"
3
- IJ:
g
H
-I'-.
;
T
L
i
o
:
o
3
L
-iT
%
’
E"‘l‘.
=i,
§
%
b
LA
Y
-
E;fl
=
;E
o
2
@
s
b
i:lr
1,
",



STATE OF ALABAMA )
SHELBY COUNTY )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said
county, in said state, hereby certify that 7], Clharles 'T.,‘;,k[f:.x
whose name as VRes. of DANIEL REALTY INVESTMENT
CORPORATION, a Virginia Corporation, as General Partner of DANIEL
U.S. PROPERTIES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP II, an Alabama Limited
Partnership, is signed to the foregoing instrument, and who 1is
known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being
informed of the contents of said instrument, he, as such officer
and with full authority, executed the sane voluntarily on the day
the same bears date for and as the act of such corporation in its
capacity as General Partner as aforesaid.

Given under my hand and official seal, this the 3ot day

of F’—D!.'.'ﬂﬂrq};\:'_/(‘ ’ 1992.
b Ell,
Notary Public

My Commission Expires: .ZJZQ%%T

?

Inst & 1282311203

2 P32/ 1992-311859
r4:38 FM CERTIFIED

o pevsTy DCE OF PROBATE
SHELBY, GOUNTY JUDEE S8 o)

e
Wl
[
]
R}
=
iy
] ":
]
.-i

R A TR e 1 e b B e ek T i

g e e
EETE L F

F e R

B P L



